 MLX90290
High Speed Programmed Linear Hall IC
1. Features and Benefits
 Linear Hall Sensor
 Small Size
 High Sensitivity
 High Accuracy
 High Speed
 Fast Start-Up for Micro-power applications
 Factory Programmability
2. Application Examples
 Linear Position Sensor
 Rotary Position Sensor
 Current Sensing
 Motor Commutation, compatible
3. Ordering Information
Product Code  Temperature
Code Package Code Option Code Packing Form
Code
MLX90290 L UA AAA-XYZ BU
MLX90290 L SE AAA-XYZ RE
Legend:
Temperature Code: L(-40°C to 150°C)
Package Code: UA=TO-92-3L/ SE=TSOT-3L
Option Code: AAA-XYZ:
AAA = die version
X = VDDNOM and package options
 Package Options
Supply Voltage SE
UA with straight leads
UA with 2.54mm pitch, see section “UA
package, trim and form”
3.3 V ± 5 % X=3 X=4
5.0 V ± 10 % X=5 X=6
 Y= SREL
• 1: 5.1/T = 2.5 mV/G @ 5.0V
• 2: 6.25 1/T = 3.125 mV/G @ 5.0V
• 3: 10 1/T = 5.0 mV/G @ 5.0V
• 4: 20 1/T = 10 mV/G@ 5.0V
Z = TCS
• 0: 0 ppm/°C
• 1: 500 ppm/°C
• 2 2000 ppm/°C
Packing Form:  RE = Reel for SE
CR = Radial Tape for UA (Carton Tape on Reel)
CA = Radial Tape for UA (Carton Tape in Ammopack)
BU = Bulk for SE or UA
Ordering example: MLX90290-LUA-AAA-612-CR.  This order code will give you a 5V UA part
with leads separated by 2.54mm pitch on Carton Tape.   The other settings a
sensitivity of  25mV/mT and a thermal drift of 2000 ppm/°C
3901090290 Page 1 of 14 Data Sheet
Rev 001                                                                                                                                          October 2014
 MLX90290
High Speed Programmed Linear Hall IC
4. Functional Diagram
Switched
Hall Plate
Amplifier
Voltage
Regulator
Temperature
compensation
Low Pass
Filter
D
em
od
ul
at
or
Analog
Output
Sensitivity
Trim
Offset
Trim
Control
Logic
GND
OUT
VDD
VDD
EEPROM
Figure 1 Functional Block Diagram MLX90290
5. General Description
The Melexis MLX90290 is a Second Generation linear